DATA SHEET
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
October, 2024 − Rev. 17
1 Publication Order Number:
2N6487/D
Complementary Silicon
Plastic Power Transistors

VBE(sat) = IC/IB = 10
2.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Device Marking Package Shipping
2N6487G 2N6487 TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
2N6488G 2N6488 TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
2N6490G 2N6490 TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
2N6491G 2N6491 TO−220
(Pb−Free)
50 Units / Rail
onsemi,  , and other names, marks, and brands are registered and/or common law trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba “onsemi” or its affiliates